UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 13, 2024

JANONE INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Nevada 000-19621 41-1454591 (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) (IRS Employer Identification No.) (Commission File Number)

325 E. Warm Springs Road , Suite 102 Las Vegas, NV 89119 (Address of Principal Executive Offices and Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: 702-997-5968 (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the	e appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to	o simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of th	e registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
		Securities registered pursuant to Section 1	2(b) of the Act:
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
	Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share	JAN	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC (The NASDAQ Capital Market)
Indicate b	by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth	n company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities	Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of

1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company □

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □

Section 3 – Securities and Trading Markets

Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

As of March 13, 2024 (the date of this Current Report on Form 8-K), JanOne Inc. ("we" or "us") presently complies with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(a)(2) that requires us to maintain a minimum bid price of \$1.00 per share.

As previously reported, on September 11, 2023, we received a notice (the "Deficiency Notice") from The Nasdaq Stock Market ("Nasdaq"), indicating that our common stock failed to maintain a minimum bid price of \$1.00 per share over the previous 30 consecutive business days as required by the Nasdaq Listing Rules.

On March 13, 2024, we received a notice (the "Compliance Notice") from Nasdaq advising that Nasdaq has determined that, for the 10-consecutive-business-day period between February 28 to March 12, 2024, the closing bid price of our common stock has been at \$1.00 per share or greater. Accordingly, we have regained compliance with Listing Rule 5550(a)(2). For such period, the daily average closing bid price of our common stock was in excess of \$2.00 per share.

Section 9 - Financial Statements and Exhibits

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Press Release dated March 15, 2024.
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, we have duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

JanOne Inc.

/s/ Tony Isaac Tony Isaac By:

Name:

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Dated: March 15, 2024

JanOne Regains Compliance with Nasdaq's Listing Requirements

March 15, 2024

Las Vegas, March 15, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- JanOne (Nasdaq: JAN), the biopharmaceutical company focused on developing non-addicting painkillers and novel treatments for the causes of pain, today announced that on March 13, 2024 it received a notification letter from the Listing Qualifications Staff of The Nasdaq Stock Market Inc. ("Nasdaq") indicating that the Company had regained compliance with the minimum bid price requirement set forth in Rule 5550(a)(2) of the Nasdaq Listing Rules (the "Minimum Bid Price Requirement").

As previously announced, the Company received a notification letter from Nasdaq on September 11, 2023, indicating that the closing bid price per share had been below \$1.00 for a period of 30 consecutive business days and that the Company did not meet the Minimum Bid Price Requirement.

Nasdaq has determined that for the last 10 consecutive business days, the closing bid price of the Company's common stock has been at \$1.00 per share or greater. Accordingly, the Staff informed the Company that it has regained compliance with Listing Rule 5550(a)(2) and that this matter is closed.

About JanOne Inc. — JanOne is a unique Nasdaq-listed company offering innovative, actionable solutions intended to help end the opioid crisis. JanOne is dedicated to funding resources toward innovation, technology, and education to find a key resolution to the national opioid epidemic, which is one of the deadliest and most widespread in the nation's history. Its drugs in the clinical trial pipeline have shown promise for their innovative targeting of the causes of pain as a strategic option for physicians averse to exposing patients to addictive opioids.

Please visit www.janone.com for additional information.

Forward Looking Statements

This press release contains statements that are forward-looking statements as defined within the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, including, but not limited to, statements relating to the statements that JAN 101 will treat PAD, that JAN 123 will treat CRPS, the timing of the commencement of clinical trials, that the FDA will permit approval through a 505(b)(2) pathway for JAN 123, that upon approval JAN 101 will immediately disrupt the PAD market, and other statements, including words such as "continue", "expect", "intend", "will", "hope" "should", "would", "may", "potential" and other similar expressions. Such statements reflect JanOne's current view with respect to future events, are subject to risks and uncertainties, and are necessarily based upon a number of estimates and assumptions that, while considered reasonable by JanOne, are inherently subject to significant business, economic, competitive, political and social uncertainties and contingencies. Many factors could cause JanOne's actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements described in this press release. Such factors could include, among others, those detailed in the Company's periodic reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission

(the "SEC"). Should one or more of these risks or uncertainties materialize, or should the assumptions set out in the section entitled "Risk Factors" in JanOne's filings with the SEC underlying those forward-looking statements prove incorrect, actual results may vary materially from those described herein. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release and JanOne does not intend, and does not assume any obligation, to update these forward-looking statements, except as required by law. JanOne cannot assure that such statements will prove to be accurate as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Individuals are cautioned that forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and accordingly investors are cautioned not to put undue reliance on forward-looking statements due to the inherent uncertainty therein.

###